certain rights as hereinafter set forth, has determined to issue and sell, in addition to any 
bonds authorized to be issued by any other act of the County, its bonds (within the 
meaning of the Act), at one time or from time to time, in the approximate aggregate 
principal amount of, but not to exceed, Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($75,000,000), or 
such lesser amount as may be specified by the County Executive of the County (the 
"County Executive"), hereinafter designated "Montgomery County, Maryland Revenue 
and Refunding Bonds (Trinity Health Credit Group)" (the "Bonds"), and to loan the

[...]

In addition to any bonds authorized to be issued by any other act of the 
County, the issuance, sale and delivery by the County of the Bonds, at one time or from time to 
time, and in one or more series or sub series, in an approximate aggregate principal amount of, 
but not to exceed, Seventy-Five Million Dollars ($75,000,000), or such lesser amount as may be 
specified by the County Executive, are hereby authorized, subject to the provisions of the Act 
and this Resolution. The proceeds of the Bonds will be loaned to the Facility Applicant, as 
permitted by the Act, pursuant to the terms and provisions of a loan agreement to be entered into